Secretary of the second of the second

FRASER VALLEY

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

N	ERSONAL INFORMATION
55340	AME: R TAKTZAWA, YUKI
H	OME ADDRESS: Stave Lake Cedar Co, Suicide Creek, B.C.
R	EGISTRATION NUMBER 05146 SEX: Male AGE: 6
0	CCUPATION: Shingle Cutter .
-	(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by your thership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
	MPLOYER: Stave Lake Cedar Co.
M	ARRIED? Widower
N	ME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
	DRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
	MES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: SI kt (M)
×	
	DOAZA UWANUMA.
	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2.	BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
	INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
	INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) /
3.	INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)/ TAXES (Amount and where payable)

IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN		a and se
TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED		
		dar C
	是有自己的一种是一个人的一种,但是有有多数的。 第二章	ide C
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO	WHICH PAID: No	100
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:		
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to	what date paid)	•
IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:		
TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION	ON OF FURNITURE	PIXTI
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRAD	E AND PERSONAL E	FFECTS
		None
GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON	HAVING ANY INTER	EST IN
然如果的原金素是斯利克尔克斯斯·斯特克斯斯尼里斯斯斯·斯特尔克斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯	自然 医克里氏 医阿里氏试验检尿道	
I S S	Sut of de Greek, B.G. ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Stave Lake PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, fent and to F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: SIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATIC EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRAD Logging equipment to be left in care of Stave Lake Cedap Co. Suicide Creek, B.C. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULT SIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON I	Suicide Greek, B.G. ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Stave Lake Geder Co. Suicide Greek, B.G. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: No STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: SIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL ELOGGING equipment to be left in care of the manager of Stave Lake Cedar Co. Suicide Creek, B.C.

Seesan	PIL PIL	LE No.
4	4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None	
5.	5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN	POSSESSION OF
6.	6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so	o, to whom) None
7.	7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES None	(State whereabouts)
.	BANK ACCOUNTS: Royal Bank of Ganada, Main & Hast: LIFE INSURANCE: None	ings, Vancouve
	O. INTEREST IN ANY ESPATES OR TRUSTS. None	
l.	L SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None	
	IABILITIES: None None	
	TRADE DEBTS: None	
r o	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my proper as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of storother securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully disclosed very description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all and indirect.	s all my property of
	Dated this 27th day of May 1942. Distribution (Signature), 4,7	abiga w
OI	OR DEPARTMENTAL USE	
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.		

10153

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Constitution of the contract o		DATE June 30/43
Our File No. 10153		
Full Name TAKI	ZATA. Yold	
	(Surname in Bloc	k Letters)
Registration No0574		Female Age _ July 3, 1880
	(Ch	eck)
Former Address 6		
	os Alexander St., City	
Date Evacuated 13/	6/12 Nat	uralized - Canadian-Born - <u>National</u> (Check)
		RETURNED TO JAPAN
Present Address	New Denver, B. C.	S. S. GENERAL MEIGS
		2nd AUGUST, 1948
Lover		
arried - Single (Check)	Name o	f WifeMitsu (Dec'd)
		f Husband
ime of Mother	Name o	f Father .
mes of Children under	16	
uested by	7	
		egistered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information		

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vencouver, B.C., Nov. 19/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200 Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: 10153 Re: TAKIZAWA, Yuki #05146 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place: Cash turned in - - - - - -It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 200.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. Yours truly, · Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

10153 April 24, 1946. De Toks PASTICANA. 10. 05146, DESTRUME B. C. Deer Stre With reference to your letter of April 13th, we wish to inform you that them them SUCA has written confirming the information given in your letter and has asked that the processes from the sale of the secting making be routlyted to your The are therefore enclosing Chetodian chaque for \$29.81. This can represents all the funds standing to your credit with this office. The chaque for \$29.81 which was sent to you in April, 1945, but which you have not received has been encolled, and the chaque enclosed here with covers the Sums Cando. Yours truly, P. Mitheum, Protection Department.

10151 **和斯拉斯**斯斯 April 5, 1946. Registration No. 05146, Dear Stre With reference to your letter of March 27th, we wish to inform you that payment has been stopped on the cheque, payable to you, which was sent from this office in April, 1945, to you, but which you have not re-As we note that you have stated that the sewing machine, from the sale of which the funds in your account were received, was the property of these stone stole, we will be unable to send these funds to you without the consent of fire 2004, We are writing fire, SUGA today in regard to this. Your file with this office shows that we were informed that the logging equipment, which you reported in your declaration to the Gustodian, tion was passed on to you on June 26, 1942, and would appear to be correct the trunk which you had stored at 956 Brunette Street, New Nestminster, was shipped to you in October, 1944. The bank account reported by you to the Quatodian did not come under the control of this office. The sum of \$29.81 which was credited to your account from the sale of the sewing machine is being held until we hear from Mye. Haus SUGA. It would a pear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Custodian relope for your convenience in replyings Yours truly, P. Matheson. Protection Department.

April 5, 1976. This summing is contacted to be in adsorptions with information on file. I mar heron April 5, 1946.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 10153

April 5, 1946

Res Yuki TAKIZAWA, Reg. No. 05146

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on May 27, 1942. He was evacuated on June 13, 1942.

In his declaration he reported logging equipment left in care of the manager of the Stave Cedar Co., Suicide Creek, B. C. On June 26, 1942, the manager of the Stave Lake Gedar Ltd. informed us that this equipment had been taken away by TAKIZAWA upon evacuation. On April 13, 1946, TAKIZAWA wrote us that this information was correct.

On August 15, 1944, TAKIZAWA signed a Custodian Release for one trunk and two suiteases containing clothing, which were stored at 958
Brunette Street, New Westminster. A trunk, containing two suiteases, was removed from 958 Brunette Street, in the presence of Dr. Sakae KUMAGAI, a member of the family that had resided at that address. This trunk was shipped to TAKIZAWA, who acknowledgment receipt of the shipment on October 27, 1944.

On October 27, 1944, TAKIZAWA inquired about a sewing machine, belonging to a friend, which he had left at 958 Brunette St., New Westminster. This machine was sold for the net sum of \$29.81, which was credited to the account of TAKIZAWA. TAKIZAWA stated that this machine was the property of Mrs. Hama SUGA(File 10812); this woman informed us on April 12, 1946, that she had turned the machine over to TAKIZAWA in settlement of a debt, and she asked that the proceeds be paid to TAKIZAWA.

A cheque for \$29.81, which was requisitioned from the account of TAKIZAWA, on April 17, 1945, is unaccounted for. This cheque has not been cashed, TAKIAZAWA states that he has not received it. Peyment has been stopped and a duplicate cheque is being issued.

TAKIZAWA declared a bank account. This did not come under control

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

April 24, 1946.

Anatheson

Med Dunes april 13th 1946 The Depr of the Securitary of state office of the language Restation Rept Me Metterson 10153 Tile No. 10/53 Le Hate Taken more has some le 19 see File No 10153 Dear Sis I am received of your legist; letter dated regulating Sewing Medice I went tike give information to you again Ratarticle belong to Mrs. Hana Suga for When the exception start- From Suga liended to me because The one me money Surface mis Suga Consent. Ther article belong to me, Maping you are blear understanding how , Now regarding your states be going Existence described break lipen information in bondet.

Neis last blease bindly send to blegae to me, theating for your bounderation 10 Gan Freely y sakizawa

File 10812 10153 Slocan City, B. C Office of the Custodian, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sire I have received your letter dated April 5th/46 of which I understand you are holding a sum of money from an article being sold. This article I do admit here, I claim. However, I had borrowed a sum of money from a person named Mr. Y. Takisawa (Reg. 05146) and had given the article in repay as I could not at that time get enough money to repay. This article was a sewing machine left in care of Dr. Rumagai of New Westminster, 8. C. Hoping this letter will give you a clear understanding. Will you kindly send the cheque soon as possible in the name of Mr. Taki sawa. Thanking you kindly. Yours sincerely Mrs. Hana Suga Reg. No. 02202 COPY OF LETTER RECEIVED FROM Mrs. Hans Suga, File 10812



Office of District Director of Postal Services

Rec'd File No. 10113

Airs. Referred ALLAGEM.

Vancouver, B.C.

Sir:

Reference is made to the recent enquiries regerding an ordinary letter posted at

Vancourus on the 17/4/45

addressed to:

ynsi Takezawa. New klenner Be

Enquiries have been made in the Postal Service but no trace of the article can be found.

As no record is kept of the transmission of such non-registered usil metter, it is impossible to trace the article under enquiry.

Yours truly,

J. W. Clarken

Africa Che Custodien : DISTRICT DIRECTOR. 506 Rayal Bank Bldg

REGISTRATION NO. 000/4

PILE NO. 20082

The following chattels were sold by public and long at the state of the contract of the c

or Sowing Machine

\$12.00

Total

Lass Expenses: (Advorticing)
(Borings
(Ront)

Net Proceeds Credited:

41.00

\$ 11.19

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Auctioneering list No.

New Westminster 9